

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 862 of 2023

Ramautin Kurre **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

27.01.2023	None for the petitioner. Mr. Vaibhav Singh, PL for the respondents/State. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Singh accepts notice on behalf of the respondents/State, hence, process fee is not required to be paid. He prays for four weeks' time to file reply to writ petition. As prayed, list the matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

J/-