

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 862 of 2023**Ramautin Kurre **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

05/08/2025	Mr. Goutam Khetarpal, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A. for the State. Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder in the matter. List the matter after three weeks. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	