

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 862 of 2023****RAMAUTIN KURRE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

09.01.2026	Mr. Sheshav Shekhar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Goutam Khetrupal, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	